## 508512847 04/24/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI188410

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
luritas Limited			12/31/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	BASF Be	eauty Care Solutions France SAS			
Street Address:	32, rue S	Saint-Jean-de-Dieu			
City:	Lyon				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	69007				
		<u></u>	1		
Property Typ		Number	-		
Patent Number:		1253456	-		
Patent Number: 117		1779531	-		
Patent Number:	1 <sup>·</sup>	1707500	]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	30	023516938			
Corroopondonoo!!!	be cont to t				
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
ising a fax number, l	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
using a fax number, i Phone:	i <b>f provided;</b> 30				
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	<b>if provided;</b> 30 do	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200			
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; 3( da e: M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com			
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; 30 da e: M O	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com /r. Geoffrey A. Zelley	nt via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; 3( da da da da da A A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ir. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 30 da da da da da da O A P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GR	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 30 da da da da da O A D NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GF Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; 30 da da da da da O A D NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 ocketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 NTTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GF Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	if provided; 30 da da da da da O A D NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 024674200 locketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GF Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6 074050.526609 Amy Hamm	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; 30 da da da da da O A D NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 024674200 locketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GF Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6 074050.526609 Amy Hamm Amy Hamm	nt via US Mail. ROUP		
Ising a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF GNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	if provided; 3( da da e: M O A P NUMBER: R: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 024674200 locketing-WM@faegredrinker.com Ar. Geoffrey A. Zelley One Logan Square, Suite 2000 ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GF Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6 074050.526609 Amy Hamm Amy Hamm	nt via US Mail. ROUP		

## **Declaration of Assignment**

## The undersigned assignor

**Nuritas Limited** 

now located at Joshua Dawson House, Dawson Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, whose previous principal place of business located at Loft 31, 3 Westland Court, Cumberland Street, Dublin 2, Ireland

herewith transfers with all rights and obligations the following IP rights, including rights to claim priority right on :

- the following patent proceedings derived from the international patent application published under WO2017/009484 A1:

COUNTRY	Application Number Patent Number.	STATUS	FILING DATE	GRANT DATE
All national patents resulting from the validations of the EP patent including DK, FR, DE, IE, NL, NO, ES, CH, GB and LI	16751491.8 EP3322430B1	granted	18/07/2016	25/03/2020
USA	16/569,159 US11,253,456	granted	18/07/2016	22/02/2022
China	2016800519326 CN108348568	granted	18/07/2016	28/12/2021
Japan	2023-086030	pending	18/07/2016	
Japan	2021-173218 JP7288026	granted	18/07/2016	29/05/2023
India	IN20187005917	pending	18/07/2016	
Mexico	Mx/a/2018/000697 MX 377692	granted	18/07/2016	19/11/2020
Brazil	1120118000660-2	pending	18/07/2016	
Australia	2016293129	granted	18/07/2016	13/05/2021
Canada	2,992,378	pending	18/07/2016	
Rep. of Korea (KR)	10-2018-7004160 / 10-2307260	granted	18/07/2016	24/09/2021
Rep. of Korea (KR)	10-2021-7030710 / 10-2576571	granted	18/07/2016	05/09/2023
Europe	21178569.6	pending	18/07/2016	
USA	17/574,865 / US11,779,531	granted	18/07/2016	10/10/2023
China	2021115906038	pending	18/07/2016	
Hong Kong	21178569.6	Pending (linked to EP)	18/07/2016	
Mexico	Mx/a/2020/010806	pending	18/07/2016	
Australia	2021202423	pending	18/07/2016	

and

.

the following patent proceedings derived from the international patent application published \_ under the number WO2017/009490 A1

COUNTRY	Application Number Patent Number	STATUS	FILING DATE	GRANT DATE
Europe	22208048.3	pending	18/07/2016	
USA	17/153,587 US11,707,500	granted	18/07/2016	25/07/2023
Rep. of Korea (KR)	10-2022-7021325	pending	18/07/2016	

and all subsequent applications based on this application, including the right to file divisional applications,

to assignee **BASF Beauty Care Solutions France SAS** having a place of business at 32, rue Saint-Jean-de-Dieu 69007 Lyon France

as of December 31, 2023 and declares its consent that this assignment be registered in the corresponding patent registers.

By : Nora KHALDI Title : Director

**NURITAS:** 

By Bernard KEOGH Title : Authorised Signatory

## **Declaration of Acceptance**

We accept this assignment with all rights and obligations.

**BASF Beauty Care Solutions France SAS** 

By : Patrick LEDJAM Title : Managing Director

By David HERAULT Title : Global R&D Director

PO <u>E</u>, LHARBONNEAU IP Marragen

2/2

PATENT REEL: 067211 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 04/24/2024**